OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE CHIRANG: KAJALGAON

NOTIFICATION

Dated Kajalgaon the 7th November,2023

In continuation of this office earlier Notification No. DJCH.V.52/2022-23/3145-3148 Dated Kajalgaon the 27th Sept.2023, the following candidate is found eligible for appearing in the written Test for the post of Process Server under the establishment of the District & Sessions Judge, Chirang, Kajalgaon.

SI No.	Name of Candidate	Father Name and Address
37	BEDANTA DARSHAN MISRA	LT. BHABESH CHANDRA MISRA R/O- AZARA PROFESSOR COLONY2 DIST-KAMRUP (M)

District & Sessions Judge, Chirang, Kajalgaon

Memo No. DJCH.V.52/2022-23/3516-3578 Dated Kajalgaon the 7th November,2023

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The System Officer/ Assistants, District Judiciary, Chirang. He is directed to upload the same in the official website of District Judiciary, Chirang.
- 2. The Notice Board O/o. the District & Sessions Judge, Chirang, Kajalgaon.
- 3. Office File.

la.iry

District & Sessions Judge, Chirang, Kajalgaon